03/21/23 09:13 am HOUSE RESEARCH TS/MC H2398A2

1.2	Page 1, line 12, delete everything after "health"
1.3	Page 1, line 13, delete everything before "The" and insert "shall identify resources
1.4	including at least one video training to help schools implement an opiate antagonist
1.5	emergency response and make them available to schools. (d)"
1.6	Page 2, line 6, strike "licensed school"
1.7	Page 2, line 7, strike "school board" and delete the third comma and insert "public school,
1.8	including a" and after "or" insert "a"
1.9	Page 2, after line 17, insert:
1.10	"(d) Notwithstanding section 148.235, subdivisions 8 and 9, a licensed practical nurse
1.11	is authorized to possess and administer according to this subdivision, an opiate antagonist
1.12	in a school setting."
1.13	Page 2, line 22, delete "grants" and insert "aid" and after "to" insert "reimburse"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2398 as follows:

1.1